SHD-95064B
Revised 03-99
Catalog Section 20
(00-02-0775)
■ Panel-Mount, 4-1/2 in. (114 mm) Diameter Dial
■ Normally Open and Normally Closed Overspeed
Alarm or Shutdown Switch
■ RPM Data and Power Supplied by Magnetic

Typical Wiring Diagram
Powered from CD ignition or Magnetic Pickup
How to Order
Specify model number:
SHD45 = Tach/hourmeter w/overspeed
00-00-5489 = backup battery (2 required)
Warranty
A two-year limited warranty on materials and
workmanship is given with this Murphy product.
Details are available on request and are packed
with each unit.
Dimensions
Front View                   Side View                   Back View
4-11/16 in.
(119 mm)
3-3/16 in.
(81 mm)
5-27/64 in.
(138 mm)
h t t p : / / w w w . f w m u r p h y . c o mFind us on the internet:
+--
Form “B” Relay Output 0.5
30 VDC, 125 VAC resist.
See Warning below.
N.O. SCR Output
0.5 A, 350 VDC cont.
Shield
ground
IGN
CD Ignition
90-350 VDC
Ground
Magnetic Pickup
5 Vrms - 120 Vrms
RESET
POS
OS
NC
OS +
NO Ð
NEG CD IGN
MPU
or
WARNING: In hazardous areas the overspeed relay contact is certified for
use ONLY with Murphy non-incendive or intrinsically safe products. In non-
hazardous areas overspeed relay contact may be used to switch electro-
mechanical Tattletale® or Magnetic Switches that do not exceed the relay contact rat-
ing: 1 A, 30 VDC; 0.3 A, 110 VDC; 0.5 A, 125 VAC. However, the preferred output to
switch electromechanical Tattletale® or Magnetic Switches is the N.O. SCR.
Refer to SHD-96113N for more details.
Printed in U.S.A.
®FRANK W.
MFR.
■ FRANK W. MURPHY SOUTHERN DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
tel. (281) 342-0297  fax (281) 341-6006
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
■ FRANK W. MURPHY, LTD.
Church Rd.; Laverstock, Salisbury SP1 1QZ; U.K.
tel. +44 1722 410055  fax +44 1722 410088
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
■ FRANK W. MURPHY FRANCE
tel. +33 1 30 762626  fax +33 1 30 763989
■ MURPHY DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del Aguaje
San Luis Potosí, S.L.P.; México 78384
tel. +52-48-206264  fax +52-48-206336
e-mail murmexsl@sanluis.podernet.com.mx
■ FRANK W. MURPHY PTE., LTD.
No. 2 Tuas South Street 2,
Sprintecs Bldg., #02-01/02